Sick leave may be allowed at the discretion of the Superintendent, or designee,
for illness of other relatives of the employee not mentioned above.

4.1.2 Number of Days – Sick leave shall be granted to each employee at the rate of
fourteen (14) days per school year, accumulative to a total of four hundred
ninety-two (492) days.  

4.1.3 Any bargaining unit employee (“transferor”) shall have the option to transfer

his or her unused sick leave days to any other bargaining unit employee
(“transferee”), provided that the transferee employee has first exhausted all of